Historical Archive and Report Database

— BUREAU OF — Shasta Lake Daily Operations
RECLAMATION Run Date: 8/21/2024
August 2024
STORAGE COMPUTED* RELEASE - C.F.S.
1000 ACRE-FEET INFLOW RIVER EVAPORATION PRECIP
DAY ELEV IN LAKE CHANGE C.F.S. POWER SPILL OUTLET C.F.S. INCHES INCHES
3,450.8
1 1,026.09 3,435.6 -15.2 4,267 11,658 0 0 248 0.34 0.00
2 1,025.41 3418.8 -16.8 2,768 10,949 0 0 298 0.41 0.00
3 1,024.65 3,400.0 -18.7 2,935 12,101 0 0 283 0.39 0.00
4 1,024.02 3,384.6 -15.5 3,541 11,215 0 0 137 0.19 0.00
5 1,023.42 3,369.9 -14.7 3,481 10,610 0 0 274 0.38 0.00
6 1,022.70 3,352.3 -17.6 2,504 11,037 0 0 330 0.46 0.00
7 1,022.05 3,336.5 -15.8 3,185 10,855 0 0 308 043 0.00
8 1,021.53 3,323.9 -12.6 4,572 10,619 0 13 293 0.41 0.00
9 1,020.92 3,309.1 -14.8 3,305 10,451 0 0 299 042 0.00
10 1,020.25 3,293.0 -16.1 2,647 10,489 0 0 298 042 0.00
11 1,019.60 3,277.3 -15.7 2,706 10,314 0 0 283 0.40 0.00
12 1,018.93 3,261.2 -16.1 2,668 10,518 0 0 275 0.39 0.00
13 1,018.22 3,244.2 -17.0 1,924 10,255 0 0 239 0.34 0.00
14 1,017.58 3,228.9 -15.3 3,157 10,357 0 248 252 0.36 0.00
15 1,016.91 3,213.0 -16.0 2,758 10,492 0 0 307 0.44 0.00
16 1,016.34 3,199.5 -135 3,055 9,634 0 0 230 0.33 0.00
17 1,015.78 3,186.2 -13.2 3,860 10,316 0 0 222 0.32 0.00
18 1,015.20 3,172.5 -13.7 3,054 9,804 0 0 145 0.21 0.07
19 1,014.63 3,159.1 -13.4 3,537 10,145 0 0 145 0.21 0.07
20 1,014.00 3,1444 -14.8 2,906 10,143 0 0 213 0.31 0.00
TOTALS -306.5 62,830 211,962 0 261 5,079 7.16 0.14
ACRE-FEET -306,500 124,623 420,427 0 518 10,074
Comments: * COMPUTED INFLOW IS THE SUM OF CHANGE IN STORAGE, RELEASES, AND EVAPORATION
SUMMARY
Release (ACRE-FEET) Precipitation
Power 420,427 Outlet 518 This month 0.14
Spill 0 Total 420,944 October 01, 2023 To date 63.76



